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	Reason for change:
	Multiple editorial issues with the specification

	
	

	Summary of change:
	· Section 5.5A.2, 7.3A.2.2, 7.4A.2, 7.5A.2, 7.7A.2, 7.8A.2.2, 7.9A.2   set as void since no intra-band non-contiguous CA configurations are defined in Rel-15 
· Section 6.5.3.2: Only Notes: 2, 5, 8, 13, 15, 19, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 30, 33, 34, 35, 39, 41, 42 are used in the table.  Notes 1, 3, 5 Notes that are not used are marked as ‘Void”: 7, 11, 12, 36, 37, 38, 40.
· Section 6.4A a sentence “For inter-band carrier aggregation with one uplink carrier assigned to one NR band, the transmit signal quality requirements in subclause 6.4 apply. “ is removed since inter-band CA requirements are stated in the corresponding sub-sections.  
· Section 6.4A.2.3 heading is corrected to tx modulation quality. Text is inserted in to the content for clarity.
· Section 6.5A.2.1 Clarifying text: “This section contains requirements for out of band emissions for UE configured of carrier aggregation.” 
· Section 7.3.2 tables some”-“ are removed.
· [bookmark: _Hlk507958268]In Table 7.3.2-1 repeated information in sentence “3 indicates that the” is removed. NOTE 3: allready contans this information. In Table 7.3.2-3 Similar notations in multiple notes.
· Section 7.3.3 Set as ‘Void” since delta R_IB are elesewhere. 
· Section 7.3A.3.2.2 and Table 7.3A.3.2.2-1 set as ‘Void” since no three band CA is defined. 
· Zeros removed from Table 7.3A.4-1. Empty entry means zero, no need for explicitly definign zero. 
· Section 6.2A.1.1, 6.2A.1.2, 6.2A.2.1, 6.2A.2.2, 6.2A.3.1.1,  6.2A.3.1.2, 6.2A.4.1.1, 6.2A.4.1.2, 6.2A.4.2.1, 6.2A.4.2.2, 6.3A.1.1,  6.3A.1.2, 6.3A.2.1,   6.3A.2.2	, 6.3A.3.1, 6.3A.3.2, 6.3A.4.1, 6.3A.4.2, 6.4A.1.1, 6.4A.1.2, 6.4A.2.1, 6.4A.2.2, 6.5A.1.1, 6.5A.1.2, 6.5A.2.2.1, 6.5A.2.2.2, 6.5A.2.3.1, 6.5A.2.3.2, 6.5A.2.4.1.1, 6.5A.2.4.1.2, 6.5A.2.4.2.1, 6.5A.2.4.2.2, 6.5A.3.2.1, 6.5A.3.2.2, 6.5A.3.2.1, 6.5A.3.2.2, are marked as Void since intra-band UL CA is not in the scope of rel-15
· 
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